prescription drugs and other products and supplies has not paid 726 

ninety-five percent (95%) of clean claims as defined in subsection 727 

(3) of this section received from all pharmacies in a calendar 728 

quarter, he shall be subject to administrative penalty of not more 729 

than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to be assessed by 730 

the State Board of Pharmacy. 731 

(a)  Examinations to determine compliance with this 732 

subsection may be conducted by the board.  The board may contract 733 

with qualified impartial outside sources to assist in examinations 734

[...]

funds to the entity by the pharmacy if permitted pursuant to 1307 

contractual agreement, shall occur after final internal 1308 

disposition of the audit, including the appeals process as set 1309 

forth in Section 73-21-185.  If the identified discrepancy for an 1310 

individual audit exceeds Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 1311 

($25,000.00), future payments in excess of that amount to the 1312 

pharmacy may be withheld pending finalization of the audit; 1313 

(f)  Interest shall not accrue during the audit period; 1314 

and 1315 

(g)  Each entity conducting an audit shall provide a 1316